Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor:

Category of
stakeholders

~ Unpaid

insolvency

resolution
process costs

Paresh Sutaria; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number: 10713

Summary of claims received

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

Summary of claims admitted

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

Amount of
contingent claims

Amount of claims

rejected

Amount of claims
under verification

HIRANANDANI PALACE GARDENS PRIVATE LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 13-08-2019; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 21-07-2021; Name of IP: Ms. Chetna

Details in annexure

NA

Liquidation costs
incurred till date

NA

Secured financial
creditors

0

0

0

NA

~ Unsecured
financial creditors

16

498360393

15

296493149

201867244

Annexure 4

Operational
creditors
(Workmen)

0

0

0

NA

Operational
creditors
(Employees)

NA

Operational
creditors
(Government
Dues)

2226570

2226570

Annexure 7

Operational
creditors (other
than Workmen,
Employees and

Government

Dues)

28044688

14533957

13510731

Annexure 8

Other
stakeholders, if
‘any (other than

financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

Total

23

528631651

20

313253676

215377975

NA
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