## Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: HIRANANDANI PALACE GARDENS PRIVATE LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 13-08-2019; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 21-07-2021; Name of IP: Ms. Chetna Paresh Sutaria; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number: 10713

SI. no.	Category of stakeholders	Summary of claims received		Summary of claims admitted		Amount of	Amount of claims	Amount of claims	Details in annexure
		No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	contingent claims	rejected	under verification	
1	Unpaid insolvency resolution process costs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
2	Liquidation costs incurred till date	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
3	Secured financial creditors	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
4	Unsecured financial creditors	16	498360393	15	296493149	0	201867244	0	Annexure 4
5	Operational creditors (Workmen)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
6	Operational creditors (Employees)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
7	Operational creditors (Government Dues)	2	2226570	2	2226570	0	0	0	Annexure 7
8	Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)	5	28044688	3	14533957	0	13510731	0	Annexure 8
9	Other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
Total		23	528631651	20	313253676	0	215377975	0	